# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		111/03/2005	Nationally Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Collins Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	401 W. 89th Street
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74080285	STEP-LIFT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)333-1205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-363-5466

Email: j.harden@cwbbh.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Harden Address Line 1: 401 W. 89th St.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Brownlee	
Signature:	/s/ Timothy R. Brownlee	
Date:	01/24/2006	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0581

900040461

source=release of lein (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0582

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN STEP-LIFT TRADEMARK

Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the STEP-LIFT trademark, Serial Number 74080285, Registration Number 1644978, created by that certain intellectual property Security Agreement executed by Collins Industries, Inc., Mobile-Tech Corporation, Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., Mobile Products, Inc., Capacity of Texas, Inc., Collins Bus Corporation, World Trans, Inc, and Mid Bus, Inc., in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent, which security interest is now owned in its entirety by Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2002, in Reel/Frame 2524/0692.

batea: 110 vember 3, 2	2003
BANK OF)AMERIC	A, N.A.
5 1, 0	/ -
By: 8 0 (1) B;	H Moore
Name: ROBERT	B.H. Mocke
Title: SVP	•

Dated: November 3, 2005

/	<b>a</b> .	<u>ACKNOW</u>	<u>LEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF	eorgia	)	
COUNTY OF	Cobb	)ss.	
			Λ

On November 3, 2005 before me, Hogela K. Stewley, personally appeared Robert B.H. Moore, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires Notary Public. Paulding County, Georgia

My Commission Expires June 6, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 01/24/2006**